2022 Ohio 4-H Foundation Grant Awards

Adventure Central
Allen
Brown
Butler
Clinton
Cuyahoga
Fairfield
Fayette
Franklin
Gallia
Gallia

Greene
Hamilton

Nate Arnett
Kelly Coble
Christy Clary
Emily Kahrs
Tracie Montague
Robin Stone
Aubry Fowler
Lydia Ulry

Beth Boomershine
Tracy Winters
Tracy Winters

Rebecca Supinger
4-H Educator

Job Experience and Training

Allen County Cloverbuds 2021
Building 9 Squares for Inclusive
Recreation

AGFest 2022

New Member 4-H Excitement
Kits

Cuyahoga Ebling Award

CPR Training for Camp
Counselors

ChickQuest Facelift

Franklin Ebling Award
Come Discover 4-H

4-H Business Builders

Lettuce Cook
Hamilton Ebling Award

Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H
Career Development Endowment
Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H
Career Development Endowment
Fund

Miskell Endowment Fund and
Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Ebling Urban 4-H Fund

Richard B. and Nancy E. Stahl
Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Ebling Urban 4-H Fund
Miskell Endowment Fund
Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H
Career Development Endowment
Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Ebling Urban 4-H Fund

$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,714.00
$2,000.00
$1,200.00

$733.63
$6,000.00
$1,156.37

$733.63
$1,150.00
$4,000.00

$1,144.00
$733.63




Harrison
Huron

Logan

Mahoning

Meigs

Morgan

Scioto
Seneca

State

State

State

Caitlyn Romshak
Haley Evans

Justin Bower

Beth Smith

Michelle Stumbo

Lydia Flores

Jo Williams
Katie Cole

Allen Auck

Theresa Ferrari

Frances Foos

Learning
Materials/Opportunities for
Harrison County 4-H Horse
Program

Huron County 4-H Now App
Livestock Education Tools

Update
Retention of 4-H Members

Through Active Member
Engagement

STEMP Camp X's 10!

Finding Your Spark as a Teen
Leader

Campus Career Exploration
County Cloverbud Opportunities
Ohio 4-H Conference

Teen Leader Approaches to
Health: National 4-H Healthy

Living Summit

Take the Leap Career Readiness
Day

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund
Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund
Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Bea Cleveland Ohio 4-H Support
Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund and Maddie
Allman's Ohio State Homecoming
Fundraiser for 4-H

Sam Cashman Family 4-H
Endowment and Ohio 4-H
Foundation Endowment Fund
Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H
Career Development Endowment
Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H
Career Development Endowment
Fund

$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,571.82

$5,000.00

$3,344.50

$2,700.00
$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,000.00



State

State

State

State

State
State

State

Tuscarawas

Warren

Washington

Sarah Longo

Christy Millhouse

Kayla Oberstadt

Sherry Smith

Michelle Stumbo
Tracy Winters

Allen Auck

Kiersten Heckel

Steve Brady

Bruce Zimmer

Ohio 4-H Teen Leadership
Council Operations

Cloverbot Challenge

Ohio 4-H Capitol Day

Ohio 4-H Dairy Judging Team

Music to Our Ears
4-H State Forestry Wildlife
Conservation Camp

Citizenship Washington Focus

Exploring Career Opportunities
with Today's Drone Technology
Warren County 4-H Member
Mystery Tours

Launching Real Money Real
World in Washington County

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H
Career Development Endowment
Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund
Lewis/Barnhart/Jenkins
Endowment and Wadlington
Memorial Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Ohio 4-H Foundation
Endowment Fund

Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H
Career Development Endowment
Fund

$5,000.00

$3,700.00

$3,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,424.56
$4,320.00

$10,000.00

$8,500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
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