2022 Ohio 4-H Foundation Grant Awards

County/Area	Author	Title of Grant	Fund Source	Amount Funded
			Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H	
			Career Development Endowment	
Adventure Central	Nate Arnett	Job Experience and Training	Fund	\$6,000.00
			Ohio 4-H Foundation	
Allen	Kelly Coble	Allen County Cloverbuds 2021	Endowment Fund	\$2,500.00
		Building 9 Squares for Inclusive	Ohio 4-H Foundation	
Brown	Christy Clary	Recreation	Endowment Fund	\$1,714.00
			Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H	
			Career Development Endowment	
Butler	Emily Kahrs	AGFest 2022	Fund	\$2,000.00
			Miskell Endowment Fund and	
		New Member 4-H Excitement	Ohio 4-H Foundation	
Clinton	Tracie Montague	Kits	Endowment Fund	\$1,200.00
Cuyahoga	Robin Stone	Cuyahoga Ebling Award	Ebling Urban 4-H Fund	\$733.63
		CPR Training for Camp		
Fairfield	Aubry Fowler	Counselors	Richard B. and Nancy E. Stahl	\$6,000.00
			Ohio 4-H Foundation	
Fayette	Lydia Ulry	ChickQuest Facelift	Endowment Fund	\$1,156.37
Franklin	Beth Boomershine	Franklin Ebling Award	Ebling Urban 4-H Fund	\$733.63
Gallia	Tracy Winters	Come Discover 4-H	Miskell Endowment Fund	\$1,150.00
			Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H	
			Career Development Endowment	
Gallia	Tracy Winters	4-H Business Builders	Fund	\$4,000.00
			Ohio 4-H Foundation	
Greene	Rebecca Supinger	Lettuce Cook	Endowment Fund	\$1,144.00
Hamilton	4-H Educator	Hamilton Ebling Award	Ebling Urban 4-H Fund	\$733.63

		Learning Materials/Opportunities for		
		Harrison County 4-H Horse	Ohio 4-H Foundation	
Harrison	Caitlyn Romshak	Program	Endowment Fund	\$2,000.00
	,	Ü	Ohio 4-H Foundation	. ,
Huron	Haley Evans	Huron County 4-H Now App	Endowment Fund	\$1,000.00
		Livestock Education Tools	Ohio 4-H Foundation	
Logan	Justin Bower	Update	Endowment Fund	\$5,000.00
		Retention of 4-H Members		
		Through Active Member	Bea Cleveland Ohio 4-H Support	
Mahoning	Beth Smith	Engagement	Fund	\$1,571.82
			Ohio 4-H Foundation	
			Endowment Fund and Maddie	
			Allman's Ohio State Homecoming	
Meigs	Michelle Stumbo	STEMP Camp X's 10!	Fundraiser for 4-H	\$5,000.00
			Sam Cashman Family 4-H	
		Finding Your Spark as a Teen	Endowment and Ohio 4-H	
Morgan	Lydia Flores	Leader	Foundation Endowment Fund	\$3,344.50
			Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H	
			Career Development Endowment	
Scioto	Jo Williams	Campus Career Exploration	Fund	\$2,700.00
			Ohio 4-H Foundation	
Seneca	Katie Cole	County Cloverbud Opportunities	Endowment Fund	\$1,000.00
			Ohio 4-H Foundation	
State	Allen Auck	Ohio 4-H Conference	Endowment Fund	\$5,000.00
		Teen Leader Approaches to		
		Health: National 4-H Healthy	Ohio 4-H Foundation	
State	Theresa Ferrari	Living Summit	Endowment Fund	\$10,000.00
			Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H	
		Take the Leap Career Readiness	Career Development Endowment	
State	Frances Foos	Day	Fund	\$3,000.00

		Ohio 4-H Teen Leadership	Ohio 4-H Foundation	
State	Sarah Longo	Council Operations	Endowment Fund	\$5,000.00
			Ohio 4-H Foundation	
State	Christy Millhouse	Cloverbot Challenge	Endowment Fund	\$3,700.00
			Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H	
			Career Development Endowment	
State	Kayla Oberstadt	Ohio 4-H Capitol Day	Fund	\$3,000.00
			Ohio 4-H Foundation	
State	Sherry Smith	Ohio 4-H Dairy Judging Team	Endowment Fund	\$2,500.00
			Lewis/Barnhart/Jenkins	
			Endowment and Wadlington	
State	Michelle Stumbo	Music to Our Ears	Memorial Fund	\$2,424.56
		4-H State Forestry Wildlife	Ohio 4-H Foundation	
State	Tracy Winters	Conservation Camp	Endowment Fund	\$4,320.00
			Ohio 4-H Foundation	
State	Allen Auck	Citizenship Washington Focus	Endowment Fund	\$10,000.00
		Exploring Career Opportunities	Ohio 4-H Foundation	
Tuscarawas	Kiersten Heckel	with Today's Drone Technology	Endowment Fund	\$8,500.00
		Warren County 4-H Member	Ohio 4-H Foundation	
Warren	Steve Brady	Mystery Tours	Endowment Fund	\$1,000.00
			Erie and Orlyss Sauder 4-H	
		Launching Real Money Real	Career Development Endowment	
Washington	Bruce Zimmer	World in Washington County	Fund	\$1,000.00